� RE-A 91405/2021-03-24, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston fixed pump
A2FO series 70
Americas
RE-A 91405/2021-03-24
Contents
Type code	 2
Hydraulic fluids	 3
Working pressure range	 4
Flow direction	 5
Technical data	 6
Dimensions for sizes 45, 56 and 63	 9
Dimensions for sizes 80 and 90	 11
Dimensions for sizes 107 and 125	 13
Installation instructions	 15
Project planning notes	 17
Safety instructions	 17
Features
	▶ All-purpose high pressure pump
	▶ Robust pump with long service life
	▶ High power density
	▶ Compact dimensions
	▶ Very high total efficiency
	▶ Robust 40° bent-axis technology
	▶ Compact high-pressure pump with short
installation length
	▶ Sizes 45 ... 125
	▶ Nominal pressure 5800 psi (400 bar)
	▶ Maximum pressure 6500 psi (450 bar)
	▶ Open circuit
▶	 SAE version (for the US market)
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE-A 91405/2021-03-24
2 A2FO series 70 (Americas) | Axial piston fixed pump
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A2F O M / 70 C V 50 0 ‒
Axial piston unit
01 Bent-axis design, fixed displacement A2F
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Pressure range
03 Nominal pressure: 5800 psi (400 bar), maximum pressure: 6500 psi (450 bar) M
Size (NG)
04 Geometric displacement, see technical data on page 6 045 056 063 080 090 107 125
Series
05 Series 7, Index 0 70
Version of port and fastening threads
06 Ports based on ISO 11926 with O-ring seal (ANSI), metric fastening threads according to DIN 13 at working ports C
Direction of rotation
07 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Sealing material
08 FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Mounting flange 045 056 063 080 090 107 125
09 SAE J744 127-4 ● ● ● ● ● – – C4
152-4 ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● D4
Drive shaft 045 056 063 080 090 107 125
10 Splined shaft SAE J744
(ANSI B92.1a)
1 1/4in 14T 12/24DP ● ● ● ● ● – – S7
1 3/8in 21T 16/32DP ‒ ● ● ● ● – – V8
1 1/2in 23T 16/32DP ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● V9
1 3/4in 13T 8/16DP ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● T1
Parallel keyed shaft DIN 6885 ø30 ● ● ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ P6
ø35 ‒ ● ● ● ‒ ‒ ‒ P8
ø40 ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● ● ‒ P9
ø45 ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● B1
Working port 045 056 063 080 090 107 125
11 SAE working port A/B at side and SAE working port S at rear ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 50
Special version
12 Standard version 0
Standard/special version
13 Standard version 0
Standard version with installation variants, e.g. T ports against standard open or closed Y
Special version S
● = Available ‒ = Not available
Notice
	▶ Note the project planning notes on page 17.
	▶ Please note that not all type code combinations are available although the individual functions are marked as being
available.
� RE-A 91405/2021-03-24, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Axial piston fixed pump | A2FO series 70 (Americas)
� Hydraulic fluids
1)	 This corresponds, for example on the VG 46, to a temperature
range of 39.2 °F to +185 °F (+4 °C to +85 °C) (see selection
diagram)
2)	 Special version, please contact us
3)	 If the temperature at extreme operating parameters cannot
be adhered to, please contact us.
Hydraulic fluids
The axial piston unit is designed for operation with HLP
mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluids should be taken from the following data sheets
before the start of project planning:
	▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
	▶ 90221: Environmentally acceptable hydraulic fluids
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis of the
Fluid Rating according to the technical data sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid
Rating are provided in the following technical data sheet: